# F18000004069

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



08/09/16--01017--016 \*\*87.50

₩₩ SEP = 4 PH 1:24



١



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 15, 2018

TIM EATON 4701 MIKE COLALILLO DRIVE DULUTH, MN 55807

SUBJECT: THE JAMAR COMPANY Ref. Number: W18000073875

We have received your document for THE JAMAR COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Corporation," "Inc.," or "Corp." Sections 617.0401(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit or poration.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6939.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 518A00016830

۲<u>ا</u> 믭 <del>..</del>  $\sim$ 



www.sunbiz.org



THE JAMAR COMPANY | 4701 MIKE COLALILLO DR. | DULUTH, MN 55807-2762 | PHONE 218.628.1027 | FAX 218.628.1174

September 4, 2018

Tammi Cline Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ref: W18000073875

Dear Tammi,

We have received your letter # 518A00016830 regarding the registration of the Jamar Company name. I have included our application revised to read "Jamar Industrial Contractors Inc." as our alternate name for doing business in Florida.

Thank you for your attention to this. If you need further information, please contact me at 218-628-4432.

Regards,

Tim Eaton Operations Manager The Jamar Company



## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	poration; must include "INCORPORATED." " p," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPANY,"	"CORPORA"	rion,"
Jam	ar Industrial Contract		<u>c</u> .	
(If name unavailab	le in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado	opted for the put	rpose of trans	acting business in Florida)
Minnesota		1-1509431		
	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FE1 number, if applicable)		
February 1, 1985				
(Date o	f incorporation) 5	(Data of	duration if a	ther than perpetual)
(Date o	a meorporation)	(Date of	duration, n o	aner man perpetuar)
	(Date first transacted business in Fl (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502			
4701	Mike Colalillo Dr.	Dluth	Mn.	55807
	(Principal)	office address)		20 H
				ISE E
	(Current mailing a	address, if differ	rent)	-5
				··· 1 . · · ·
Name and street	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> ace	eptable)	G. H
	C T Corporation System			·
Name:				
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			-
	Plantation	. Florida	33324	
	(City)		(Zip code)	-

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

The Jamar Company

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

### A. DIRECTORS

. .

.

•••

•

.

Chairman	Lee Anderson		
Address:	1100 Old Hwy 8 NW		
, tun 000.	New Brighton, MN 55112		
Vice Chai	Russ Becker rman:		
	1100 Old Hwy 8 NW		
Address:	New Brighton, MN 55112		
Director:			
Address:			
Director:			
Address:			
B. OFFI	Craig Fellman		
	4701 Mike Colalillo Dr	24	
nuures.	Duluth, MN 55807	<u> </u>	
Vice Presi	Kevin Osterling dent:		
	4701 Mike Colalillo Dr		·
	Duluth, MN 55807	1:2	
Secretary:	Tom Lydon		
	1100 Old Hwy 8 NW New Brighton, MN 55112		
Treasurer:	Susan Quam		
	4701 Mike Colalillo Dr Duluth, MN 55807		
NOTE: I	If necessary, you may attach an addon which the application listing additional officers and/or direct	iors.	
	Signature of Director or Officer		
are true ai	er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stand that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		

.

. • •

13. Craig Fellman President

# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The business entity listed below was filed pursuant to the Minnesota Chapter listed below with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below and that this business entity is registered to do business and is in good standing at the time this certificate is issued.

Name:	The Jamar Company
Date Filed:	01/31/1985
File Number:	4V-947
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:	302A
Home Jurisdiction:	Minnesota

This certificate has been issued on:

08/08/2018



Atere Dimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State State of Minnesota